Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Private Limited

Annexure 6

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of unsecured operational creditors (Employees)

List of Creditors as on : 31 January, 2023

(Amount in Rs)

N § Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
ame o
. % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of = Amount of
Authorised ) Whether . . . . .
SI No ) Name of Employee Date of Amount Amount of claim B sharein | contingent | dues, that | claim under | claim not |Remarks, if any
representative, ) ) ) Nature of claim related ., . e . -
R Receipt claimed admitted CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
if any party ? "
applicable off
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
1 No Arun Patial 16-May-22 63,947 63,947 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
2 No Gaurav Sharma 17-May-22 7,18,578 7,18,578 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
3 No Karan Kumar 17-May-22 85,172 85,172 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
4 No Sunil Sood 16-May-22 69,336 69,336 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
5 No Vijay Kumar 17-May-22 70,188 70,188 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
6 No Gurmeet Singh 18-May-22 1,64,231 1,64,231 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
7 No Sachin Gupta 18-May-22 6,76,835 6,76,835 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
8 No Mrinal Sobti 17-May-22 3,49,314 3,49,314 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
9 No Inderjeet Singh 19-May-22 1,32,576 1,32,576 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
10 No Ravinder kumar 17-May-22 1,31,208 1,31,208 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
11 No GURMAIL CHAND 18-May-22 1,68,850 1,68,850 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
12 No GAURAV DUGGAL 19-May-22 7,28,383 7,28,383 P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's

creditors (Employees)

books of accounts




Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Private Limited

Annexure 6

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of unsecured operational creditors (Employees)

List of Creditors as on : 31 January, 2023

(Amount in Rs)

N § Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
ame o
. % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of = Amount of
Authorised ) Whether . . . . .
SI No ) Name of Employee Date of Amount Amount of claim B sharein | contingent | dues, that | claim under | claim not |Remarks, if any
representative, ) ) ) Nature of claim related ., . e . -
R Receipt claimed admitted CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
if any party ? .
applicable off
HARISH CHANDER Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
13 No 18-May-22 5,10,000 5,10,000 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
BHARDWA) creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
14 No Avinash kumar 17-May-22 96,662 96,662 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
15 No Rakesh Kumar 19-May-22 1,62,696 1,62,696 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
16 No Paramjeet Singh 20-May-22 4,01,790 4,01,790 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
17 No Sukhvinder Pal Singh 20-May-22 9,83,403 9,83,403 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
MICHAEL JEET SINGH Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
18 No 21-May-22 2,74,924 2,74,924 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
GHUMAN creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
19 No Vimal Rawat 21-May-22 1,13,721 1,13,721 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
20 No Manjeet Singh 18-May-22 1,43,758 1,43,758 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
21 No Joginder Singh 22-May-22 1,44,510 1,44,510 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
22 No Balbir Singh 22-May-22 2,42,556 2,42,556 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
23 No Onkar Singh 22-May-22 1,31,470 1,31,470 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
24 No AMRIT PAL SINGH 16-May-22 1,92,844 1,92,844 P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's

creditors (Employees)

books of accounts




Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Private Limited

Annexure 6

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of unsecured operational creditors (Employees)

List of Creditors as on : 31 January, 2023

(Amount in Rs)

N § Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
ame o
. % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of = Amount of
Authorised ) Whether . . . . .
SI No ) Name of Employee Date of Amount Amount of claim B sharein | contingent | dues, that | claim under | claim not |Remarks, if any
representative, ) ) ) Nature of claim related ., . e . -
R Receipt claimed admitted CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
if any party ? "
applicable off
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
25 No RAJINDER SINGH 16-May-22 1,95,492 1,95,492 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
26 No AJAY KUMAR TIWARI 23-May-22 77,795 77,795 . P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
27 No RUPINDER SINGH GILL 21-May-22 1,40,695 1,40,695 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
28 No BALWINDER SINGH 20-May-22 1,31,573 1,31,573 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
29 No AMARENDER KUMAR 16-May-22 74,148 74,148 . P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
30 No MAHADEV VERMA 17-May-22 1,59,175 1,59,175 . P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
31 No HARSIMRANJEET 16-May-22 61,506 61,506 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
CHANDER SHEKHAR Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
32 No 16-May-22 4,60,587 4,60,587 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
SHARMA creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
33 No RAJ KUMAR 24-May-22 81,376 81,376 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
34 No ARVIND KUMAR SINGH 25-May-22 10,36,933 10,36,933 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
35 No JAI SINGH GURJAR 25-May-22 85,902 85,902 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
36 No SHIV SHANKAR SHAH 25-May-22 91,517 91,517 P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's

creditors (Employees)

books of accounts




Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Private Limited

Annexure 6

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of unsecured operational creditors (Employees)

List of Creditors as on : 31 January, 2023

(Amount in Rs)

N § Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
ame o
. % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of = Amount of
Authorised ) Whether . . . . .
SI No ) Name of Employee Date of Amount Amount of claim B sharein | contingent | dues, that | claim under | claim not |Remarks, if any
representative, ) ) ) Nature of claim related ., . e . -
R Receipt claimed admitted CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
if any party ? "
applicable off
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
37 No Sarv Niwas Gaur 16-May-22 18,41,146 18,41,146 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
38 No Sumit Gupta 18-May-22 1,14,863 1,14,863 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
39 No Pradeep Kumar Dhiman 19-May-22 63,350 63,350 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
40 No Raghudeep kumar yadav 19-May-22 61,506 61,506 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
41 No Sarandeep Singh Ahuja 18-May-22 1,96,621 1,96,621 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
42 No Kamal Singh 20-May-22 51,144 51,144 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
43 No Jatinder Pal 16-May-22 2,04,073 1,66,262 ] P No 0 0 0 0 37,811 |extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
44 No Rakesh Sharda 22-May-22 6,02,876 3,45,694 ] P No 0 0 0 0 2,57,182 |extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
45 No Vivek Sharma 22-May-22 1,20,921 1,20,921 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
46 No KULBIR SINGH 23-May-22 1,35,535 1,35,535 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
47 No NAVEEN MITTAL 23-May-22 16,45,537 13,09,313 ] P No 0 0 0 0 3,36,224 | extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
48 No AJAY KUMAR GUPTA 23-May-22 3,61,067 3,61,067 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts




Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Private Limited

Annexure 6

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of unsecured operational creditors (Employees)

List of Creditors as on : 31 January, 2023

(Amount in Rs)

N § Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
ame o
. % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of = Amount of
Authorised ) Whether . . . . .
SI No ) Name of Employee Date of Amount Amount of claim B sharein | contingent | dues, that | claim under | claim not |Remarks, if any
representative, ) ) ) Nature of claim related ., . e . -
R Receipt claimed admitted CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
if any party ? "
applicable off
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
49 No DEVINDAR SINGH SODHI 23-May-22 27,43,115 27,43,115 . P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
50 No CHAMAN SINGH 24-May-22 88,081 88,081 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
51 No KRITI GUPTA 23-May-22 1,43,664 1,43,664 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
52 No Pradeep Singh 23-May-22 1,59,980 68,642 ] P No 0 0 0 0 91,338 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
53 No GAURAV AHUJA 25-May-22 11,00,843 8,67,143 ] P No 0 0 0 0 2,33,700 | extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
54 No YOGESH DHIMAN 25-May-22 1,73,233 1,73,233 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
55 No Anubhav Takkar 19-May-22 68,880 68,880 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
56 No ANKUSH UPPPAL (Director) | 25-May-22 16,15,363 16,15,363 ] P Yes 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
57 No Vikram singh Rawat 23-May-22 86,417 86,417 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
58 No MANDEEP SINGH 27-May-22 64,503 64,503 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
59 No Lakwinder singh 04-Jun-22 15,929 15,929 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
60 No Lovepreet singh 23-Jun-22 45,778 45,778 P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's

creditors (Employees)

books of accounts




Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Private Limited

Annexure 6

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of unsecured operational creditors (Employees)

List of Creditors as on : 31 January, 2023

(Amount in Rs)

N § Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
ame o
. % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of = Amount of
Authorised ) Whether . . . .
SINo . Name of Employee Date of Amount Amount of claim . sharein | contingent | dues, that | claim under | claim not Remarks, if any
representative, ) ) ) Nature of claim related ., . e . -
R Receipt claimed admitted CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
if any party ? .
applicable off
Unsecured operational Claim admitted to the
61 No Gurmukh Singh 24-Jun-22 46,696 46,696 ] P No 0 0 0 0 0 extent admitted in the CD's
creditors (Employees)
books of accounts
2,11,04,772 2,01,48,517 0 0 0 0 0 9,56,255

Note : In terms of order dated 4th August 2022 passed by adjudicating authority, the erstwhile IRP hamded over the charge on 24th August 2022.




